TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Organic Milling Corporation		09/18/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNCS, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA SCNS Sports Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	1527 W. 13th Street, Suite H	
City:	Upland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91768	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78727392	SUSTAIN YOUR GAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800
Email: bstz_mail@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008274.T001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori S. Kozak
Signature:	/Lori S. Kozak/
Date:	10/17/2007 TDADEMARK
	IRAUEIVIARA

900089588 REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0731

Total Attachments: 2 source=SCNS Assignment#page1.tif source=SCNS Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0732

Assignment of Trademarks

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Organic Milling Corporation, a California corporation with a principal address of 505 West Allen Avenue, San Dimas, California 91773 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and SNCS, Inc. d.b.a. SCNS Sports Foods, Inc., a California corporation with a principal address of 1527 W. 13th Street, Suite H, Upland, California 91768 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark SUSTAIN YOUR GAME and Application Serial No. 78/727,392 for federal registration thereof for goods in International Classes 5, 29 and 30 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated March 5, 2007 in which Assignor agreed to assign all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee, and the Assignee accepted said assignment; and

WHEREAS, the parties which to confirm such assignment for recordation with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of \$1.00, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the above identified application for federal registration thereof, including

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0733 the goodwill associated with the Mark and the right to sue for past infringements, and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name, and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Date: 7-18-07

ORGANIC MILLING CORPORATION.

Name:

Date: 9/13/17

RECORDED: 10/17/2007

SCNS, INC. D.B.A. SCMS SPORTS FOODS, INC.

Name: William Stewar

Title: (v. Dury)